Mohammad Kanakriyeh, MD, a Pediatric Cardiologist with Pediatric Cardiology Specialists & Apex Pediatrics

Get to know Pediatric Cardiologist Dr. Mohammad Kanakriyeh, who serves patients in California.



New York City, New York Feb 17, 2023 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - A pediatric cardiologist with over 35 years of experience, Dr. Kanakriyeh believes in providing high-quality pediatric and pediatric cardiology care that meets his patients' needs.

Currently, he is a part of the team of professionals at Pediatric Cardiology Specialists, operating out of the office in San Bernardino, California. He is also the Founder of Apex Pediatrics.

"At Pediatric Cardiology Specialists, we flourish on the ability to provide outstanding pediatric cardiology care for all children. With over 30+ years of experience, our doctors and nurse practitioners are devoted specialists who utilize the best cardiac care approaches when providing treatment for patients. As our services are available from birth, teenage, and adult years, as a team we strive to build long-term relationships with our patients and their families to provide comprehensive and compassionate medical care serving communities in the Inland Empire; San Bernardino, Highland, Redlands, Yucaipa, Fontana, Rialto, and Loma Linda" as stated on their website.

The highly skilled pediatric specialists at Apex Pediatrics understand the specialized nature of child health care. They are highly motivated and dedicated individuals who use practical approaches to strive for the best outcome when providing medical care for their patients. They are each unique in their approach and experience; however, collectively they all are committed to providing the highest level of pediatric care facilitating each individual patient's needs.

Educated in Jordan, Dr. Kanakriyeh graduated with his medical degree from the School of Medicine at the University of Jordan in 1978. He then relocated to the United States, performing his residency and fellowship in pediatric cardiology at the UCLA Medical Center.

An authority in his field, the doctor is board-certified in pediatrics and pediatric cardiology by the American Board of Pediatrics (ABP). The mission of the ABP is to advance child health by certifying pediatricians who meet standards of excellence and are committed to continuous learning and improvement.

Furthermore, he is board-certified in internal medicine and adult congenital heart disease by the American Board of Internal Medicine (ABIM). The ABIM is a physician-led, non-profit, independent evaluation organization driven by doctors who want to achieve higher standards for better care in a rapidly changing world.

With a primary goal to ensure patient satisfaction, Dr. Kanakriyeh is affiliated with Loma Linda Medical Center, Community Hospital of San Bernardino, and St. Bernardine Medical Center.

On a professional level, he is a Fellow of the American College of Cardiology, a Fellow of the American Academy of Pediatrics, and a member of the International Society for Adult Congenital Heart Disease.

Pediatrics is the branch of medicine that involves the medical care of infants, children, and adolescents, while cardiology is a branch of medicine that deals with the disorders of the heart as well as some parts of the circulatory system. Pediatric cardiologists specialize in diagnosing and treating heart problems in children. In those children who might need heart surgery, pediatric cardiologists work closely with pediatric heart surgeons to determine the best treatments and interventions.

On a more personal note, Dr. Kanakriyeh is fluent in English and Arabic.

Learn More about Dr. Mohammad Kanakriyeh:

Through his findatopdoc profile, https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/128682-Mohammad-Kanakriyeh-Cardiologist-Pediatric, through Pediatric Cardiology Specialists, https://pcs-mg.com/doctor/dr-mohammad-kanakriyeh/ or through Apex Pediatrics, https://apexpediatrics.net/about-us/

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey toward optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source: Mohammad Kanakriyeh, MD

See on IssueWire